10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20

21

22
23
24
25

26

The Honorable Ed Mclean

Department No. 1

Fourth Judicial District

Missoula County Courthouse

Missoula MT 59802 Fiep FEBQ3 2015

(408) 258-4771 SHIRLEY, £, FAUSZ, CLERK
L2

MONTANA FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, MISSOULA COUNTY

STATE OF MONTANA, Dept. No. 1
Plaintiff, Cause No. DC-14-252
-vs- : ORDER
MARKUS HENDRIK KAARMA,
Defendant,

Upon considering the State's Objection to Defendant’s Mation to
Continue Sentencing, and good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Sentencing Hearing shall be held on
February 12, 2015, at 9 a.m. Should a hearing on Defendant's Motion for a
New Trial be deemed necessary, it shall be held immediately prior to the

Sentencing Hearing. @Z{ Fy22 AW
DATED this of January, 2015.

=

Ed Mélean
District Court Judge

cc. ANDREW W. PAUL
PAUL T. RYAN ESQ
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